Notice of Determination	
To:	From:
Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: City of Kingsburg
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 1401 Draper Street Kingsburg ,CA 93631
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Holly Owen
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (559) 897-5328
County Clerk	1 110116. 1000/ 001 0020
County of: Fresno	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 2220 Tulare St, 1st Floor	Addison
Fresno, CA 93721	Address:
	Contact:
	Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2002091042
Project Title: City of Kingsburg 2023-2031 Housing Element Update	
Project Applicant: City of Kingsburg	
Project Location (include county): City of Kingsburg, Fresr	no County
Project Description:	
The City of Kingsburg is preparing an update to its existin document that is a component of the Kingsburg General lelement Update is to identify current and projected housing be built; and set goals, policies, and programs to meet the of the Housing Element is the Regional Housing Needs A	Plan. The overall purpose of the Housing ng needs; show locations where housing can e community's housing needs. The foundation
This is to advise that the Kingsburg City Council	has approved the above
(■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	sponsible Agency)
described project on 7/17/2024 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)	
described project.	
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the</li> </ol>	
An Addendum was prepared for the project.	
3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a cor	
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.	
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.	
6. Findings [☐ were ■ were not] made pursuant to the p	rovisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:	
Kingsburg Planning Department 1401 Draper Street, Kingsburg, CA 93631	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Signature (Public Agency):

Date: 7/17/2024

Title: Community Development Director

Date Received for filing at OPR: 7/18/2024